5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   15,005 13,749 39,300 68,054 68,054 54,305 13,749
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 17,109 15,539 40,625 73,273 0 73,273 57,563 15,539 171 133 1 34 3 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 28.06.2022  16:10
2019.01

FIR2019:   Thames Centre M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3926 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   59622 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   112,784 106,146 218,930 218,930
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   925,556 324,935 54,369 5,231 6,300 34,056 1,350,447 1,350,447
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0299 Subtotal 1,038,340 0 431,081 54,369 5,231 6,300 34,056 1,569,377 0 0 1,569,377

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   578,365 201,382 1,145 88,814 869,706 869,706
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   20,188 1,781,796 1,801,984 1,801,984
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   169,178 169,178 169,178
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   63,954 15,566 11,657 91,177 91,177
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   214,407 28,100 242,507 242,507
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 856,726 0 265,236 1,794,598 0 169,178 88,814 3,174,552 0 0 3,174,552

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   668,699 44,167 367,517 1,359,945 2,440,328 2,440,328
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   28,328 124,362 26,760 179,450 179,450
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   43,059 144,931 187,990 187,990
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   334,780 17,244 133,087 485,111 485,111
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   304,907 163,803 59,486 163 528,359 528,359
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,630 50,646 56,276 56,276
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other Fleet  523,670 468,674 992,344 992,344
0699 Subtotal 973,606 0 1,137,807 574,239 0 0 2,184,206 4,869,858 0 0 4,869,858

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   21,135 29,763 375,580 232,155 158,654 817,287 817,287
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   265,641 265,641 265,641
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,327 19,757 14,180 260,462 301,726 301,726
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   419,402 3,262 663,969 79,995 57,509 1,224,137 1,224,137
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   411,549 411,549 411,549
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,292 14,443 280,292 299,027 299,027
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   75,459 135,566 44,561 2,467 258,053 258,053
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,756 11,622 487,504 503,882 503,882
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 532,371 33,025 1,220,937 1,138,687 0 0 1,156,282 4,081,302 0 0 4,081,302

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   34,574 60,647 1,087 96,308 96,308
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 34,574 0 60,647 0 0 0 1,087 96,308 0 0 96,308

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 28.06.2022  16:10
2019.01

FIR2019:   Thames Centre M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3926 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   59622 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   85,521 71,024 156,545 156,545
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   115,627 19,807 18,627 154,061 154,061
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,055,816 66,546 1,087,177 54,176 560,609 2,824,324 2,824,324
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   9,504 45,277 4,453 59,234 59,234
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 1,266,468 86,353 1,222,105 58,629 0 0 560,609 3,194,164 0 0 3,194,164

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   35,097 8,550 43,647 43,647
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,460 25,547 32,007 32,007
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   174,667 968 12,971 13,204 996 202,806 202,806
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   274 274 274
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  216,224 1,242 47,068 13,204 0 0 996 278,734 0 0 278,734

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 4,918,309 120,620 4,384,881 3,633,726 5,231 175,478 4,026,050 17,264,295 0 0 17,264,295

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 28.06.2022  16:10
2019.01

FIR2019:   Thames Centre M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3926 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   59622 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,006,055